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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11531
ANSWERED ON 24.11.2016

USE OF WATER TANKERS
11531. SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV

SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether water tankers in the country are not being used properly, if so, the number of such
tankers and the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise;
(b) the steps taken by the Government to utilise these tankers properly; and

(c) the progress made as a result thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(DR SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@) This Ministry does not maintain any such data regarding water tankers.
(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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